2019

G ift Guide

The Testaments
Margaret Atwood
Thirty years after
publication, The
Handmaid’s Tale
resonates more than
ever. This sequel to
the classic begins
15 years after Offred
stepped into the
unknown, with the
explosive testaments
of three women from
Gilead. $35.00 hc

fiction
&
poetry
432 pp. 978-0-7710-0943-3
(McClelland & Stewart)

Post-glacial:
The Poetry of
Robert Kroetsch
Robert Kroetsch

The Starless Sea
Erin Morgenstern
From the bestselling
author of The Night
Circus, a love story
jump-started by a
mysterious book and
set in an underground
world—a place of liars,
pirates and ships that
sail upon a starless sea.
$36.95 hc Nov

Post-glacial is a new
collection of Robert
Kroetsch’s poetry that
features Completed Field
Notes alongside rare
work gathered from
different stages of his
career. $18.99 pb Oct.

512 pp. 978-0-385-68622-8
(Doubleday Canada)

The Oracle of Cumae
Melissa Hardy
In 19th-century Italy, a young woman rescues
a bad-tempered oracle from destruction. In the
ensuing comedic adventure things are blown
up, love spells are miscast and the mysterious
fate of a jettatore—a person born with the
Evil Eye—is revealed. Perfect for Italophiles!
$19.95 pb Oct.
232 pp. 978-1-77260-114-5
(Second Story Press)

88 pp. 978-1-77112-426-3
(Wilfrid Laurier University Press)

Cover art by Xulin Wang
Xulin Wang is an illustrator based in Toronto, Ontario.

Books For Everybody is published

Her work has appeared in The Globe & Mail,

by St. Joseph Media for Canada’s

The Nib, Longreads, and Corporate Knights.

independent booksellers.

She is also a comics artist and muralist.
www.xulinwang.com

Books For Everybody provides you with
an easy and relaxing way to organize
your holiday shopping. Titles by Canadian
authors are indicated with the
symbol.
All prices listed are the publishers’ most
up-to-date suggested retail prices available
at the time the catalogue was printed.
Publishers make every effort to hold these
prices, but some changes may be necessary.
Please check with our store for current
information. See the front cover
for our bookstore details.
2

5!

$

on a total purchase of $25.00 or more—
only on titles featured in Books For Everybody

• Applicable to in-stock titles only
• Only one coupon per purchase
• May not be combined with any other store promotion
• Redeemable only at the bookstore whose name

DISCOUNT
COUPON

appears on the reverse

• Other restrictions may apply; see store for details
• SHOP EARLY: OFFER EXPIRES DECEMBER 15, 2019

Molly of the Mall:
Literary Lass
& Purveyor of
Fine Footwear
Heidi Jacobs
Molly MacGregor
feels unfulfilled in
the unromantic
environs of mid-1990s
Edmonton, but will a
new face at the World’s
Largest Mall prove a
worthy challenge?
$19.95 pb
288 pp. 978-1-988732-59-6
(NeWest Press)

Akin
The House the Spirit Builds
Lorna Crozier; Peter Coffman & Diane Laundy,
photos; Rena Upitis, intro.
This masterful collection of poems by awardwinning author Lorna Crozier is inspired by
the Frontenac Arch Biosphere Reserve and is
enhanced with stunning colour photographs.
$22.95 pb
37 colour photos, 80 pp.
978-1-77162-241-7 (Douglas & McIntyre)

Emma Donoghue
A retired professor’s
life is thrown into
chaos when he takes
his great-nephew to
the French Riviera in
hopes of uncovering
his own mother’s
wartime secrets. By
the bestselling author
of Room. $32.99 hc

Watching You Without Me
Lynn Coady
Scotiabank Giller Prize–winning author Lynn
Coady delivers a creepy and wholly compelling
novel about the complex relationship between
mothers and daughters and sisters, women
and men, and about who to trust and how to
trust in a world where the supposedly selfless
act of caregiving can camouflage a sinister
self-interest. $22.95 pb
376 pp. 978-1-4870-0688-4
(House of Anansi Press)

352 pp. 978-1-44-345894-8
(HarperCollins Canada)

The Difference
Marina Endicott

Chasing Painted Horses
Drew Hayden Taylor

Broken Man on a Halifax Pier
Lesley Choyce

Inspired by a true story, this sweeping novel,
set on board the Morning Light, a Nova Scotian
merchant ship sailing through the South Pacific
in 1912, explores the idea of “difference”—
between people, classes, continents, cultures,
customs and species. $32.95 hc

When a haunting painting of a horse appears
in an urban alleyway, it is variously interpreted
as graffiti, a reproduction of cave art and a supernatural apparition. But for Ralph, the horse is
deeply personal, and could hold the answer to
a mystery he’s carried his entire life. $32.95 hc

Fifty-five-year-old Charles is standing on the
edge of Halifax Harbour one foggy morning,
contemplating his dismal future, when his
ritual of self-pity is interrupted by the mysterious
Ramona Danforth. And so begins a most
interesting relationship. $21.99 pb Oct.

392 pp. 978-0-735-27668-0
(Knopf Canada)

CANADIAN AUTHOR

278 pp. 978-1-77086-560-0
(Cormorant Books)

320 pp. 978-1-4597-4524-7
(Dundurn)

3

26 Knots
Bindu Suresh
A lightspeed Romeo
and Juliet, this
propulsive, taut
and sultry debut
novel deftly reveals
the devastating
consequences
of betrayal and
commitment, grief
and hope. $19.95 pb

fiction
A Delhi Obsession
M.G. Vassanji
The two-time Giller
Prize winner’s
powerful new novel
is about grief and
second chances,
tradition and
rebellion, set in
Delhi against the
menacing backdrop
of the current rise
of Indian nationalism. $29.95 hc
288 pp. 978-0-385-69285-4
(Doubleday Canada)

The Reckoner Series:
Strangers, Ghosts
& Monsters
David A. Robertson
The Reckoner trilogy follows 17-year-old
Cole Harper as he returns to Wounded Sky First
Nation after a 10-year absence to fight evil
forces—supernatural and human—that threaten
his community. “The ending...is so unexpected
that readers will eagerly anticipate a third volume.
A satisfying continuation of a moody, stylish
series.” – Kirkus Reviews $19.95 pb each
Strangers: The Reckoner 1
233 pp. • 978-1-55379-676-3
Monsters: The Reckoner 2
255 pp. • 978-1-55379-748-7
Ghosts: The Reckoner 3
240 pp. • 978-1-55379-762-3 (HighWater Press)

Bawaajigan: Stories of Power
Nathan Niigan Noodin Adler
& Christine Miskonoodinkwe Smith, eds.

The Dreamer Trilogy, Book 1:
Call Down the Hawk
Maggie Stiefvater

Dreams serve as warning, insight, guidance and
hope. This collection of fiction by Indigenous
writers explores the connection between the
spirit world and everyday life and the rest of the
cosmos through fantasy, alternative histories
and realities, and brushes with the supernatural,
the prophetic and the surreal. $21.95 pb Nov.

From the #1 New York Times bestselling author
of the Raven Cycle, comes a mesmerizing story
of dreams and desires, death and destiny.
$26.99 hc Nov.

257 pp. 978-1-55096-841-5
(Exile Editions)

4

480 pp. 978-1-338-18832-5
(Scholastic Press)

fiction to share with your teen

152 pp. 978-1-988784-24-3
(Invisible Publishing)

The Innocents
Michael Crummey
A brother and sister
are orphaned in an
isolated cove on
Newfoundland’s
northern coastline
and fight for survival.
New historical fiction
by the author of
Galore and The River
Thieves. $32.95 hc
304 pp. 978-0-385-68541-2
(Doubleday Canada)

Dreamers and Misfits of Montclair
Mark Paterson
In his third short story collection, Paterson
introduces Montclair, a fictional suburb of
Montreal. The stories celebrate the routinely
maligned bastion of boredom, conformity
and restlessness, examining with humour and
emotion the refusal of the monotonous and
the struggle for individuality in suburbia’s
little wild spaces. $19.95 pb Nov.
198 pp. 978-1-55096-836-1
(Exile Editions)
SHOPPING ORGANIZER

Many Rivers
to Cross
Peter Robinson
In the 26th book
in the bestselling
Inspector Banks
series, the murder
of a possible illegal
immigrant boy and a
heroin addict appear
to be connected to
organized crime.
$29.95 hc Oct.
384 pp. 978-0-7710-7280-2
(McClelland & Stewart)

The Birds That Stay:
A Russell and Leduc Mystery
Ann Lambert

Agnes, Murderess
Sarah Leavitt
According to legend, Agnes McVee was
a 19th-century roadhouse owner and a
serial killer—a tortured, complicated
woman struggling to escape her past.
Agnes, Murderess is a graphic novel that
tells her story: a spine-chilling tale of ghosts
and murder, friendship and betrayal, love
and greed, fate and choice. $29.95 pb

In a small village in the Laurentians,
a reclusive older woman is strangled.
Marie Russell, the victim’s neighbour,
becomes an inadvertent detective along
with Roméo Leduc, Chief Homicide Inspector.
The two combine wits to find the killer in
a case that proves the sins of the past are
never forgotten. $19.95 pb

b&w illus. throughout, 304 pp.
978-1-988298-47-4 (Freehand Books)

344 pp. 978-1-77260-091-9
(Second Story Press)

Imaginary Friend
Stephen Chbosky
Twenty years ago, Stephen Chbosky’s
The Perks of Being a Wallflower made readers
everywhere feel infinite. Now, Chbosky has
returned with an epic work of literary horror,
years in the making, whose grand scale and
rich emotion redefine the genre. Read it
with the lights on. $24.99 pb Oct.
720 pp. 978-1-53873-442-1
(Grand Central Publishing/HBG)

A Dance of Cranes:
A Birder Murder
Mystery
Steve Burrows
As Inspector Domenic Jejeune searches for his
missing brother, his ex-girlfriend is kidnapped
by a dangerous foe on a different continent, and
it falls to his colleagues to rescue her. $15.99 pb
392 pp. 978-1-4597-4081-5 (Dundurn)
Also available:
A Tiding of Magpies
978-1-4597-3761-7 • $15.99 pb
A Shimmer of Hummingbirds
978-1-4597-3530-9 • $15.99 pb
CANADIAN AUTHOR

A Better Man:
A Chief Inspector Gamache Novel
Louise Penny
Armand Gamache returns as head of homicide
as flood waters rise across Quebec, and the
river running through Three Pines yields a
body. The 15th book in the bestselling series
set in Montreal and the Eastern Townships.
$36.99 hc
448 pp. 978-1-250-06621-3
(Minotaur/Raincoast Books)

The Mountain Master of Sha Tin:
An Ava Lee Novel, The Triad Years
& Fate: The Lost Decades of
Uncle Chow Tung
Ian Hamilton
Catch up with everyone’s favourite forensic
accountant, Ava Lee, as she attempts to prevent
a violent gang war from spilling onto the streets
of Hong Kong—and then dive into an exciting
new prequel series featuring Ava’s mentor, Uncle,
as he begins his rise to power in the Fanling triads.
(Spiderline/House of Anansi Press)
The Mountain Master of Sha Tin
360 pp. • 978-1-4870-0203-9 • $19.95 pb
Fate
328 pp. • 978-1-4870-0386-9 • $19.95 pb

5

The Death
of Annie the
Water Witcher
by Lightning
Audrey Whitson

The Secrets
We Kept
Lara Prescott
A thrilling tale of
secretaries turned
spies, based on the
real-life story of the
CIA plot to influence
the hearts and minds
of Soviet Russia
using the greatest
love story of the
20th century: Doctor
Zhivago. $34.95 hc

When Annie
Gallagher is
killed while
divining water
for a well, stories
of her town’s
past slowly pour
forth as everyone
gathers for her funeral. $19.95 pb
224 pp. 978-1-988732-47-3
(NeWest Press)

368 pp. 978-0-385-69326-4
(Doubleday Canada)

A Brightness
Long Ago

Albatross

Guy Gavriel Kay

Adam Coryell is an
averge student but is
very good at golf—and
skyrockets to stardom.
Problem is, he doesn’t
really like golf. A funny,
smart novel about
destiny from the twotime Leacock Medal
winner. $22.95 pb

Terry Fallis

From the internationally
bestselling author of
Tigana and The Lions
of Al-Rassan comes a
novel set in a world
evoking Renaissance
Italy—a compelling
drama and a moving
reflection on the choices made in life. $32.00 hc
448 pp. 978-0-670-06870-8
(Viking)

entertainment
How to Raise
a Reader
Pamela Paul &
Maria Russo; Dan
Yaccarino, illus.
An indispensable
guide to welcoming
children—from babies
to teens—to a lifelong love of reading,
written by editors
of The New York Times Book Review. $29.95 hc
colour illus. throughout, 216 pp. 978-1-5235-0530-2
(Workman Publishing/ Thomas Allen & Son)

6

Clever cat meditations and electrifying
illustrations capture the quirky personalities
of 20 cats in lavish double-page spreads,
depicting our feline companions in a variety
of thoughtful and humorous moments.
A stunning volume for cat lovers of all ages.
$23.95 hc Oct.
colour illus. throughout, 44 pp.
978-1-77278-087-1 (Pajama Press)

400 pp. 978-0-7710-5096-1
(McClelland & Stewart)

O Canada
Crosswords:
Book 20
Gwen Sjogren

fiction
reading

What Cats Think
John Spray; Mies van Hout, illus.

This bestselling crossword series has sold
over 170,000 copies.
Book 20 boasts
100 brand-new
puzzles full of witty
wordplay and
Canadian clues and themes. $15.95 pb
132 pp. 978-0-88971-359-8
(Nightwood Editions)

The Big Book
of Maker Camp
Projects
Sandy Roberts
Fun, innovative,
step-by-step DIY
projects that will
inspire young makers
to explore, make and
share—the kids won’t
even realize they’re
learning. $31.95 pb
100 b&w illus. 288 pp.
978-1-260-13549-7 (McGraw-Hill)

Ripley’s Believe It or Not!:
Beyond the Bizarre!
Ripley’s Believe It or Not!
All-true, all-new collection of incredible facts,
unexpected stories and stunning photography.
From festivals around the world to funny animals
and exclusive interviews with inspiring people,
there’s something strange for everybody. Perfect
for knowledge-seekers of all ages. $34.95 hc
colour and b&w photos and illus. throughout,
256 pp. 978-1-60991-242-0 (Ripley Publishing)
SHOPPING ORGANIZER

Maud Lewis:
Paintings for Sale
Sarah Milroy
From black cats to iconic
snowscapes, Maud Lewis, one
of Canada’s most beloved folk
artists, paints our waking dreams.
This exquisite book examines the
aesthetic achievements of her
work in full colour. $35.00 hc
colour illus. throughout,
180 pp. 978-1-77310-146-0
(Goose Lane Editions)

Many Lives
Mark This Place
John Hartman
John Hartman
paints 32 of
Canada’s finest
authors into
their chosen
landscapes, with
each portrait
accompanied by
a personal essay describing how place influences
their life. $40.00 hc Oct.
90 colour illus. 176 pp.
978-1-77327-094-4 (Figure 1 Publishing)

art.
music
theatre

Harry Potter and
the Cursed Child:
The Journey
The official behindthe-scenes book of
the award-winning
play. With stunning
photography and
insightful interviews,
this deluxe edition
is a beautiful gift
for Harry Potter fans and theatre-lovers alike.
$52.99 hc Nov.
colour illus. throughout, 224 pp. 978-1-338-27403-5
(Scholastic/Arthur A. Levine Books)

Truth and Beauty
in the Canadian Rockies
Lisa Christensen
Walter J. Phillips’ career spanned the early 1900s
through the late 1950s. He is regarded as one
of the most accomplished watercolour artists
Canada has ever produced. $50.00 pb
100 colour illus. 148 pp. 978-1-927083-58-1
(Fifth House Publishers)

Morning Glory on the Vine:
Early Songs and Drawings
Joni Mitchell
A gorgeous compendium of Joni Mitchell’s handwritten lyrics and
drawings, originally handcrafted as a gift for a select group of friends
in 1971 and now available to the public for the first time.
Joni’s best-loved lyrics and poems spill across the pages in her own
elegant script. The lively, full-color drawings depict a superb array
of landscapes, still lifes, portraits of friends, self-portraits, innovative
abstractions and more. All the artwork from the original book is
included, along with several additional pictures that Joni drew of
her friends from the same period.
Finally, the refreshed volume features an original introduction
written by Joni. Morning Glory on the Vine is an intimate keepsake
and an invitation to explore anew the dazzling, visionary world of
Joni Mitchell. $57.00 hc Oct.
colour illus. throughout, 136 pp. 978-0-358-18172-9
(Houghton Mifflin Harcourt/Raincoast)

CANADIAN AUTHOR

7

sports
The Happy
Runner: Love
the Process,
Get Faster,
Run Longer
David Roche &
Megan Roche, MD
Is your daily run
starting to drag
you down? Has
running become
a chore? Then
The Happy Runner is the answer for you. $33.95 pb

101 Fascinating Hockey Facts
Brian McFarlane

232 pp. 978-1-49256-764-6
(Human Kinetics)

The Greatest,
Weirdest,
Most Amazing
NHL Debuts
of All Time
Andrew Podnieks
The bestselling
hockey writer
uncovers 300
spectacular
debuts, from 1917 to 2019, ranging from the
amazing to the dubious. $24.00 pb Oct.
60 colour, 120 b&w photos, 176 pp.
9781770415157 (ECW Press)

people
Talking to
Strangers:
What We Should
Know About
the People We
Don’t Know
Malcolm Gladwell
Gladwell, podcast
host and #1
bestselling author,
examines our
interactions with
strangers—and why these often go wrong.
$36.99 hc
400 pp. 978-0-316-47852-6
(Little, Brown and Company/HBG)
Also available: What the Dog Saw
978-0-316-07620-3 • $23.49 pb
David and Goliath
978-0-316-20437-8 • $23.50 pb

8

A collection of 101 fascinating, little-known
hockey stories by long-time broadcaster and
bestselling author, Brian McFarlane. Packed
with trivia and did-you-knows that will enlighten
and delight fans of the game. $13.99 pb Nov.
224 pp. 978-1-4597-4566-7
(Dundurn)

Forty Fathers:
Men Talk About
Parenting
Tessa Lloyd, ed.; Peter
Mansbridge, foreword
Men across Canada—
from musician Alan
Doyle to Prime Minister
Justin Trudeau to athlete
Rick Hansen—candidly
reflect on what it
means to be a father. $34.95 hc Oct.
99 b&w photos, 320 pp. 978-1-77162-243-1
(Douglas & McIntyre)

The NHL in Pictures and Stories:
The Definitive History, 3rd ed.
Bob Duff & Ryan Dixon
From the early years to today’s 32-team league,
150 stories and great photos of the exciting
players and events that have shaped the
National Hockey League. $29.95 pb Oct.
colour photos throughout, 256 pp.
978-0-2281-0222-9 (Firefly Books)

Daughter
of Family G
Ami McKay
Weaving together
family history, genetic
discovery and scenes
from her life, the wellloved novelist tells the
compelling story of
her family’s unsettling
legacy of hereditary
cancer. $32.00 hc
320 pp. 978-0-345-80946-9
(Knopf Canada)

You Are
What Your
Grandparents Ate
Judith Finlayson

The World’s
Dumbest
Criminals
Jack Kirchhoff

Hard science is made
accessible, explaining
what you need to
know about nutrition,
experience, epigenetics
and the long-ranging
origins of chronic
disease. $37.95 hc

For every Moriarty
there are a thousand
stupid criminals. A
hilarious collection
of exploits that the
criminals themselves
made it easy to solve.
$22.99 pb Nov.

colour illus. throughout, 320 pp.
978-0-77880-633-2 (Robert Rose Books)

336 pp. 978-1-44345-939-6
(HarperCollins Canada)
SHOPPING ORGANIZER

Rising:
Becoming the
First Canadian
Woman To
Summit Everest
Sharon Wood

people

This beautifully told
and honest memoir
recounts how Wood
became the first
Canadian woman to
summit Everest, and
how her life was changed forever. $29.95 hc Oct.

memoirs

29 colour photos, 256 pp. 978-1-77162-225-7
(Douglas & McIntyre)

The Listener:
In the Shadow
of the Holocaust
Irene Oore
Oore’s duty to
remember and carry
on her mother’s
stories of surviving the
Holocaust in Poland
drives this touching
and compelling
narrative. $24.95 pb
2 b&w photos, 104 pp. 978-0-889776-53-1
(University of Regina Press)

What the Oceans
Remember:
Searching for
Belonging
and Home
Sonja Boon

Truth Be Told: My Journey
Through Life and the Law
Beverley McLachlin
Former Chief Justice of the Supreme Court
of Canada Beverley McLachlin offers an
intimate and revealing look at her life, from
her childhood in the Alberta foothills to her
career on the Supreme Court, where she
helped shape the social and moral fabric
of the country. $39.99 hc
16 pp. colour photos, 384 pp.
978-1-98210-496-2 (Simon & Schuster Canada)

“Unrelentingly honest,
sometimes harrowing
. . . What the Oceans
Remember shows us
what it means to live
in the shadow of
freedom while unfree.” – Lisa Moore $29.99 hc
8 colour photos, 336 pp. 978-1-77112-423-2
(Wilfrid Laurier University Press)

Wild Game:
My Mother, Her Lover, and Me
Adrienne Brodeur
When Adrienne was 14, her mother, Malabar, came to rely on her
daughter to help orchestrate what would become an epic affair
with her husband’s closest friend. The affair would have calamitous
consequences for everyone involved and only years later would
Adrienne find the strength to embrace her life—and her mother—
on her own terms.
Wild Game is a timeless memoir about how the people close to
us can break our hearts simply because they have access to them,
and the lies we tell in order to justify the choices we make. It’s a
story of resilience and a reminder that we need not be the parents
our parents were to us. $24.99 pb Oct.
256 pp. 978-0-358-27267-0
(Houghton Mifflin Harcourt/Raincoast)

CANADIAN AUTHOR

9

spirituality
people
Indigenous

One Drum:
Stories and
Ceremonies
for a Planet

My Year
of Living
Spiritually:
From Woo-Woo
to Wonderful

Richard Wagamese
This posthumous
volume of stories
and ceremonies is
Richard Wagamese’s
powerful last book—
and a fitting tribute
to his spiritual
and literary legacy. $18.95 pb Oct.
35 colour and 4 b&w photos, 192 pp.
978-1-77162-229-5 (Douglas & McIntyre)

Anne Bokma
Part seeker’s
memoir, part
spiritual travelogue,
this is a book for
anyone looking
to uncover—or
recover—their spiritual self. $24.95 pb
12 b&w photos, 256. pp.
978-1-77162-233-2 (Douglas & McIntyre)

In My Own
Moccasins:
A Memoir of
Resilience
Helen Knott
As a young Indigenous
woman working through
intergenerational
trauma, Helen Knott
must learn where she
came from and where
she is going. $24.95 hc
366 pp. 978-0-88977-644-9
(University of Regina Press)

Picking Up the Pieces:
Residential School Memories and
the Making of the Witness Blanket
Carey Newman & Kirstie Hudson
This non-fiction book, illustrated with
photographs, tells the story of the making
of the Witness Blanket, a work by Indigenous
artist Carey Newman that includes hundreds
of items from every residential school in
Canada and stories from the Survivors who
donated them. $39.95 hc
250 colour photos & maps, 180 pp.
978-1-45981-995-5 (Orca Book Publishers)

Jessica McDiarmid
A penetrating and
deeply moving account
of the missing and
murdered Indigenous
women and girls of
Highway 16 in northwestern B.C., and a
searing indictment of
the society that failed
them. $34.00 hc
illus. throughout, 352 pp. 978-0-385-68757-7
(Doubleday Canada)

The Wake
Linden MacIntyre

Murdered Midas
Charlotte Gray

In the vein of Erik
Larson’s Isaac’s
Storm comes the
incredible true
story of destruction
and survival when
a tsunami struck
Newfoundland’s Burin
Peninsula in 1929.
$32.99 hc

In 1943, gold mining
tycoon Sir Harry
Oakes—owner of Lake
Shore Mine in Kirkland
Lake—and the “richest
man in the Empire,”
was murdered in the
Bahamas in the stillunsolved “crime of the
century.” $33.99 hc

384 pp. 978-1-4434-5202-1
(HarperCollins Publishers)

10

Highway of Tears

352 pp. 978-1-4434-4934-2
(HarperCollins Publishers)

From the Ashes:
My Story of Being Métis,
Homeless, and Finding My Way
Jesse Thistle
In this extraordinary and inspiring debut
memoir, Jesse Thistle, once a high-school
dropout and now a rising Indigenous scholar,
chronicles his life on the streets and how he
overcame trauma and addiction to discover
the truth about who he is. $24.99 pb
15 b&w photos, 368 pp. 978-1-9821-0121-3
(Simon & Schuster Canada)

Rush to Danger:
Medics in the
Line of Fire
Ted Barris
An exploration of the
experiences of Barris’s
father as a medic at
the Battle of the Bulge
in 1944–45, along
with stories of medics
in combat throughout
history. $32.99 hc
432 pp. 978-1-4434-4792-8
(HarperCollins)
SHOPPING ORGANIZER

The River Battles
Mark Zuehlke
Published on the
75th anniversary
of the I Canadian
Corps’s crossing
of the EmiliaRomagna plain—
Canada’s final
campaign in Italy—
this detailed, riveting
history sheds light
on Canada’s Second
World War experience. $37.95 hc Oct.
25 b&w photos, 488 pp.
978-1-77162-235-6 (Douglas & McIntyre)

Four Who Dared

This Place:
150 Years Retold
Alicia Elliott, foreword
Explore the past 150
years through the
eyes of Indigenous
creators in this
groundbreaking
graphic novel
anthology. These
stories are an
emotional and
enlightening journey through Indigenous wonderworks, psychic battles and time travel. $36.00 pb
colour illus. throughout, 296 pp.
978-1-55379-758-6 (HighWater Press)

Kenneth B. Cothliff

Gorgeous War
Tim Blackmore

For history and
military buffs, this
book lifts four
Canadian volunteer
pilots out of obscurity,
highlighting their
heroism as well as the
nature of Canadian
participation in World
War II. $22.95 pb Oct.

Gorgeous War examines
how modernist design
ideals influenced both
the Third Reich and
American heraldry and
how both heraldries,
in turn, became the
foundation of contemporary corporate
branding. $32.99 hc Oct.

288 pp. 978-1-77203-294-9
(Heritage House Publishing)

history

23 colour illus. 300 pp. 978-1-77112-420-1
(Wilfrid Laurier University Press)

Sydney Bellingham’s Canada
William Hesler
This collection of historical snapshots captures
Bellingham’s keen-eyed observations during his
travels through Lower Canada in the mid-19th
century, steeped in politics, culture and survival.
$40.00 pb
67 colour drawings and maps, 232 pp.
978-1-55455-415-7 (Fitzhenry & Whiteside)

Symbols of Canada
Michael Dawson, Catherine Gidney
& Donald Wright, eds.
From Timbits to totem poles, Canada is boiled
down to its syrupy core in symbolic forms. They
can be found in every home and every public space.
They are represented in many ways, from objects—
like the red-uniformed Mountie, the maple leaf and
the beaver—to concepts like public healthcare,
peacekeeping and saying, “eh?”
But where did these symbols come from, what do
they mean, and how have their meanings changed
over time? Symbols of Canada gives us the real and
surprising truth behind the most iconic Canadian
symbols, revealing their contentious and often
contested histories. With nearly 200 images, this
book thoroughly explores Canada’s self while
highlighting the unexpected twists and turns that
have marked each symbol’s history. $37.95 pb
180 colour photos & illus. 256 pp.
978-1-77113-371-5 (Between the Lines)

CANADIAN AUTHOR

11

non-fiction
from politics and business
& finance to technology,
science, nature and travel

The Last Driver’s
License Holder
Has Already
Been Born
Mario Herger

Frenemy Nations: Love and Hate
Between Neighbo(u)ring States
Mary Soderstrom

The business leader’s
guide to preparing
for the greatest
disruption of our
time—the complete
transformation of the
automobile industry.
$40.95 hc Oct.

An in-depth look at places—nations, states and
provinces—that are geographically side-by-side
but otherwise worlds apart: Canada and the USA;
the two Vietnams; Scotland and Ireland; Alberta
and Saskatchewan; New Hampshire and Vermont;
Haiti and the Dominican Republic; Brazil and
Spanish-speaking Latin America; Rwanda and
Burundi; and more. $27.95 pb Oct.

384 pp. 978-1-260-44138-3
(McGraw-Hill)

15 photos and 12 maps, 276 pp.
978-0-889776-72-2 (University of Regina Press)

Too Dumb for Democracy?:
Why We Make Bad Political
Decisions and How We Can
Make Better Ones
David Moscrop
In this timely book, David Moscrop asks
why we make irrational political decisions
and whether our stone-age brains can
process democracy in the age of Twitter.
$22.95 pb
254 pp. 978-1-77310-041-8
(Goose Lane Editions)

Message Received:
How to Break Down
Communication
Barriers at Work
Dr. Mary Donohue
From renowned digital
psychologist and TEDx
speaker, a guide to spark
creativity and innovation
among generationally
diverse staff in today’s
workplace. $33.95 hc
224 pp. 978-1-260-45635-6
(McGraw-Hill)

Fail More
Bill Wooditch
The most underrated
tool for success is
failure. Now for
business readers, a
pragmatic program
for adapting to
failure today and
turning it into profits
and growth tomorrow.
$35.95 hc
208 pp. 978-1-260-44151-2
(McGraw-Hill)

12

Clever Girl Finance: Ditch Debt,
Save Money and Build Real Wealth
Bola Sokunbi
Join the ranks of thousands of smart and
savvy women who have turned to money
expert Bola Sokunbi for guidance on ditching
debt, saving money and building real wealth.
Clever Girl Finance shows women how to navigate
their own murky financial waters and come out
afloat on the other side. $29.95 pb
144 pp. 978-1-11-958083-6
(Wiley)

Tanmay Teaches Julia for Beginners:
A Springboard to Machine Learning
for All Ages
Tanmay Bakshi
This guide shows how to build custom programs
using Julia—the new, dynamic and intuitive
programming language. The first title in a series
from the15-year-old technology phenom, IBM
Champion and Google Developer Expert is an
essential starting point for all beginners. $25.95 pb
100 colour illus. 192 pp.
978-1-260-45663-9 (McGraw-Hill)
SHOPPING ORGANIZER

Atlas Obscura,
2nd Ed.
Joshua Foer,
Ella Morton &
Dylan Thuras
The best gets better
and the weirdest
gets weirder in this
completely revised
travel guide to
the most unusual,
curious, bizarre
and mysterious places on earth. $55.00 hc Oct.
colour photos, maps, and illus. throughout,
480 pp. 978-1-5235-0648-4
(Workman Publishing/Thomas Allen & Son)

An Earthling’s Guide to Outer Space:
Everything You Ever Wanted to Know
About Black Holes, Dwarf Planets,
Aliens, and More
Bob McDonald
The beloved science commentator takes us on
a tour of our galaxy, unravelling the mysteries
of the universe and helping us navigate our
place among the stars. An Earthling’s Guide to
Outer Space is sure to satisfy science readers
of all ages. $29.99 hc Oct.
114 b&w illus. 240 pp. 978-1-9821-0685-0
(Simon & Schuster Canada)

1,000 Places
to See Before
You Die
(Deluxe Edition)

How to Catch a Mole:
Wisdom from a Life Lived in Nature
Marc Hamer
In this compelling work of literary non-fiction,
which Publishers Weekly calls “effortlessly
readable,” a former mole catcher interweaves
fascinating secrets of his trade with gorgeous,
meditative stories from his life spent in nature—
stories that reveal startling insights into our
own humanity and search for contentment.
$29.95 hc Oct.
12 b&w illus. 208 pp.
978-1-77164-479-2 (Greystone Books)

Patricia Schultz
A gift-book edition
of the bestselling
travel guide of all
time. With more
than 1,000 all-new
photographs showcasing mesmerizing destinations. $75.00 hc Oct.
1,100 colour photos, 544 pp.
978-1-5796-5788-8 (Artisan/Thomas Allen & Son)

Canadian
Geographic
Biggest and
Best of Canada
Aaron Kylie
Packed with colour
illustrations and
photos, this is a great
collection of the most
interesting people,
history, structures
and weather events in Canada. $29.95 pb

The Science of Why, Volume 4:
Answers to Questions About Science
Facts, Fables, and Phenomena
Jay Ingram
Back by popular demand: a brand-new volume
of science queries, quirks and quandaries in the
mega-bestselling series, sure to enlighten and
entertain readers of all ages. $29.99 hc Nov.
150 b&w illus. 224 pp. 978-1-9821-3089-3
(Simon & Schuster Canada)
Also available: The Science of Why
978-1-5011-4429-5 • $29.99 hc
The Science of Why 2
978-1-5011-7276-2 • $29.99 hc
The Science of Why 3
978-1-5082-5795-0 • $29.99 hc
CANADIAN AUTHOR

500 colour photos and illus. 256 pp.
978-1-77085-279-2 (Firefly Books)

On Fire
Naomi Klein
The Nature of Canada
Colin M. Coates & Graeme Wynn, eds.
Intended to delight and provoke, these short,
beautifully crafted essays, enlivened with
photos and illustrations, explore how humans
have engaged with the Canadian environment.
Some of the foremost stars in the field of
environmental history reflect on how we, as
a nation, have idolized and found inspiration
in nature. $29.95 pb
72 b&w photos, 4 maps & 2 charts, 384 pp.
978-0-7748-9036-6 (On Point Press/UBC Press)

Klein pairs a decade
of her powerful
writing on our acute
environmental
decline with new
material and offers a
politically viable, just
and sustainable path
to a greener world.
$32.00 hc
320 pp. 978-0-735-27922-3
(Knopf Canada)

13

The Little
Island Bake
Shop

Gather:
A Dirty Apron
Cookbook

Jana Roerick

David
Robertson

The Little Island
Bake Shop features
a comforting
collection of 80
everyday recipes
from freshly
baked muffins to
irresistible cookies
designed to satisfy any craving. $34.99 hc
66 colour photos, 208 pp.
978-1-77327-063-0 (Figure 1 Publishing)

In this highly
anticipated
follow-up to
his bestselling
Dirty Apron
Cookbook, David
Robertson’s latest celebrates the simple pleasures
of cooking food for friends and family. $38.99 hc
100 colour photos, 216 pp.
978-1-77327-067-8 (Figure 1 Publishing)

Beer at
My Table
Tonia Wilson
Thirty-five
beer styles
from around
the world paired
with recipes
by a master
chef and beer
sommelier.
Also a dandy
and informative beer guide. $34.95 pb
70 colour photos, 208 pp.
978-1-77050-318-2 (Whitecap Books)

food
&
drink
The Long Table Cookbook:
Plant-Based Recipes
For Optimal Health
Amy Symington
Recipes for comforting classics (Eggplant
Moussaka), healthy “take-out” (Pho Noodle
Wraps), as well as holiday feasts (Butterscotch
Squash Coffee Cake) will inspire everyone to
embrace simple and satisfying plant-based
eating. $34.95 pb
100 colour photos, 256 pp.
978-1-77162-227-1 (Douglas & McIntyre)

“Save room on
your bookshelf for
Coconut Lagoon. It’s
a stunning collection
of South Indian
dishes created with
home cooks in mind.” – Elle Canada $32.99 pb
65 colour photos, 192 pp.
978-1-77327-048-7 (Figure 1 Publishing)

The
3-Ingredient
Baking Book
Charmian Christie

Wildness: An Ode
to Newfoundland
and Labrador
Jeremy Charles

101 simple, nostress sweets from
The Messy Baker
blogger. Great
recipes for new
and seasoned
bakers. $29.95 pb

Recipes spotlight such
Atlantic Coast fare as
cod, shellfish, wild
edibles and moose.
Stories accompany
each recipe, plus
essays about what
inspires the St. John’s restaurateur. $59.95 hc

colour photos throughout, 224 pp.
978-0-77880-634-9 (Robert Rose Books)

14

Coconut Lagoon:
Recipes from
a South Indian
Kitchen
Joe Thottungal

colour illus. throughout, 256 pp.
978-0-7148-7823-2 (Phaidon Press)

Canadian Spirits:
The Essential Cross-Country
Guide to Distilleries, Their Spirits,
and Where to Imbibe Them
Stephen Beaumont & Christine Sismondo
A full-colour, spirited romp across Canada
from an award-winning, bestselling duo,
featuring profiles of distilleries from across
the country and tasting notes on commercial
and craft spirits. $29.95 hc Oct.
150+ colour photos. 280 pp.
978-1-77108-768-1 (Nimbus Publishing)

Best of Bridge
Comfort Food
Emily Richards
& Sylvia Kong
A collection of 150
all-new recipes for
timeless comfort
food and modernday variations of
old favourites.
$29.95 pb Nov.
32 colour photos, 256 pp.
978-0-77880-632-5 (Robert Rose Books)
SHOPPING ORGANIZER

Title & Author Index
1,000 Places to See Before You Die..............13
101 Fascinating Hockey Facts........................8
26 Knots........................................................4
3-Ingredient Baking Book, The....................14
Adler, Nathan Niigan Noondin.........................4
Agnes, Murderess.........................................5
Akin...............................................................3
Albatross.......................................................6
Atlas Obscura, 2nd Ed.................................13
Atwood, Margaret...........................................2
Bakshi, Tanmay............................................12
Barris, Ted....................................................10
Bawaajigan: Stories of Power.........................4
Beaumont, Stephen......................................14
Beer at My Table..........................................14
Best of Bridge Comfort Food.......................14
Better Man, A................................................5
Big Book of Maker Camp Projects, The..........6
Birds That Stay, The.......................................5
Blackmore, Tim.............................................11
Bokma, Anne................................................10
Boon, Sonja....................................................9
Brightness Long Ago, A.................................6
Brodeur, Adrienne...........................................9
Broken Man on a Halifax Pier.........................3
Burrows, Steve................................................5
Call Down the Hawk, The..............................4
Canadian Geographic Biggest and Best
of Canada................................................13
Canadian Spirits..........................................14
Charles, Jeremy ............................................14
Chasing Painted Horses................................3
Choyce, Lesley................................................3
Christensen, Lisa.............................................7
Christie, Charmian........................................14
Clever Girl Finance......................................12
Coady, Lynn...................................................3
Coates, Colin M............................................13
Coconut Lagoon..........................................14
Coffman, Peter...............................................3
Cothliff, Kenneth B........................................11
Crozier, Lorna.................................................3
Crummey, Michael..........................................4
Dance of the Cranes, The...............................5
Daughter of Family G.....................................8
Dawson, Michael..........................................11
Death of Annie the Water Witcher
by Lightning, The.......................................6
Delhi Obsession, A........................................4
Difference, The..............................................3
Dixon, Ryan....................................................8
Donoghue, Emma...........................................3
Donohue , Mary............................................12
Dreamer Trilogy, Book 1, The.........................4
Dreamers and Misfits of Montclair.................4
Duff, Bob........................................................8
Earthling’s Guide to Outer Space, An...........13
Elliott, Alicia.................................................11
Endicott, Marina.............................................3
Fail More.....................................................12
Fallis, Terry.....................................................6
Fate...............................................................5
Finlayson, Judith.............................................8
Foer , Joshua.................................................13
Forty Fathers.................................................8
Four Who Dared..........................................11
Frenemy Nations.........................................12
From the Ashes............................................10
Gather: A Dirty Apron Cookbook.................14

Ghosts...........................................................4
Gidney, Catherine.........................................11
Gladwell, Malcolm..........................................8
Gorgeous War.............................................11
Gray, Charlotte.............................................10
Greatest, Weirdest, Most Amazing NHL
Debuts of All Time, The..............................8
Hamer, Marc................................................13
Hamilton, Ian.................................................5
Happy Runner, The........................................8
Hardy, Melissa................................................2
Harry Potter and the Cursed Child.................7
Hartman, John................................................7
Herger, Mario...............................................12
Hesler, William..............................................11
Highway of Tears.........................................10
House the Spirit Builds, The...........................3
How to Catch a Mole...................................13
How to Raise a Reader...................................6
Hudson, Kirstie.............................................10
Imaginary Friend...........................................5
In My Own Moccasins..................................10
Ingram, Jay...................................................13
Innocents, The..............................................4
Jacobs, Heidi..................................................3
Kay, Guy Gavriel.............................................6
Kirchhoff, Jack................................................8
Klein, Naomi.................................................13
Knott, Helen.................................................10
Kong, Sylvia..................................................14
Kroetsch, Robert.............................................2
Kylie, Aaron..................................................13
Lambert, Ann.................................................5
Last Driver’s License Holder Has Already
Been Born,The.........................................12
Laundy, Diane................................................3
Leavitt, Sarah.................................................5
Listener, The..................................................9
Little Island Bake Shop.................................14
Lloyd, Tessa....................................................8
Long Table Cookbook, The..........................14
MacIntyre, Linden.........................................10
Mansbridge, Peter..........................................8
Many Lives Mark This Place...........................7
Many Rivers to Cross.....................................5
Maud Lews: Paintings for Sale........................7
McDiarmid, Jessica.......................................10
McDonald, Bob............................................13
McFarlane, Brian............................................8
McKay, Ami....................................................8
McLachlin, Beverley........................................9
Message Received.......................................12
Milroy, Sarah..................................................7
Mitchell, Joni...................................................7
Molly of the Mall............................................3
Monsters.......................................................4
Morgenstern, Erin...........................................2
Morning Glory on the Vine............................7
Morton, Ella.................................................13
Moscrop, David............................................12
Mountain Master of Sha Tin, The...................5
Murdered Midas..........................................10
My Year of Living Spiritually.........................10
Nature of Canada, The.................................13
Newman, Carey............................................10
NHL in Pictures and Stories, 3rd ed., The.......8
O Canada Crosswords Book 20......................6
On Fire........................................................13
One Drum...................................................10
Oore, Irene.....................................................9
Oracle of Cumae, The....................................2

Paterson, Mark...............................................4
Paul, Pamela..................................................6
Penny, Louise..................................................5
Picking Up the Pieces..................................10
Podnieks, Andrew...........................................8
Post-glacial...................................................2
Prescott, Lara.................................................6
Reckoner series, The.....................................4
Richards, Emily.............................................14
Ripley’s Believe It or Not!..................................6
Ripley’s Believe It or Not!: Beyond
the Bizarre!................................................6
Rising............................................................9
River Battles, The.........................................11
Roberts, Sandy...............................................6
Robertson, David..........................................14
Robertson, David A. ........................................4
Robinson, Peter..............................................5
Roche, David..................................................8
Roche, Megan................................................8
Roerick, Jana................................................14
Rush to Danger...........................................10
Russo, Maria..................................................6
Schultz, Patricia...........................................13
Science of Why, Volume 4, The....................13
Secrets We Kept, The.....................................6
Shimmer of Hummingbirds, A.......................5
Sismondo, Christine......................................14
Sjogren, Gwen................................................6
Smith, Christine Miskonoodinkwe....................4
Soderstrom, Mary.........................................12
Sokunbi, Bola...............................................12
Starless Sea, The............................................2
Stiefvater, Maggie...........................................4
Strangers......................................................4
Suresh, Bindu.................................................4
Sydney Bellingham’s Canada.......................11
Symbols of Canada......................................11
Symington, Amy...........................................14
Talking to Strangers......................................8
Tanmay Teaches Julia for Beginners.............12
Taylor, Drew Hayden.......................................3
Testaments, The............................................2
This Place: 150 Years Retold........................11
Thistle, Jesse.................................................10
Thottungal, Joe.............................................14
Thuras, Dylan...............................................13
Tiding of Magpies, A......................................5
Too Dumb for Democracy?..........................12
Truth and Beauty in the Canadian Rockies.....7
Truth Be Told.................................................9
Upitis, Rena....................................................3
Vassanji, M.G.................................................4
Wagamese, Richard......................................10
Wake, The...................................................10
Watching You Without Me.............................3
What the Oceans Remember.........................9
Whitson, Audrey.............................................6
Wild Game: My Mother, Her Lover, and Me....9
Wildness.....................................................14
Wilson, Tonia................................................14
Wood, Sharon................................................9
Wooditch, Bill...............................................12
World’s Dumbest Criminals, The...................8
Wright, Donald.............................................11
Wynn, Graeme.............................................13
Yaccarino, Dan..............................................6
You Are What Your Grandparents Ate.............8
Zuehlke, Mark..............................................11

